M2
 L
9
Ci
rc
iu
t B
re

Max. Volt.
Interrupt
Rating (kA)
Rated
Current
(A)
1 Pole 2 Pole 3 Pole
Catalog Number
Std.
Pkg. Catalog Number
Std.
Pkg. Catalog Number
Std.
Pkg.
480Y/277 10
0.5 L9-0.5/1/C 2 L9-0.5/2/C 1 L9-0.5/3/C 1
1 L9-1/1/C 2 L9-1/2/C 1 L9-1/3/C 1
1.6 L9-1.6/1/C 2 L9-1.6/2/C 1 L9-1.6/3/C 1
2 L9-2/1/C 2 L9-2/2/C 1 L9-2/3/C 1
3 L9-3/1/C 2 L9-3/2/C 1 L9-3/3/C 1
4 L9-4/1/C 2 L9-4/2/C 1 L9-4/3/C 1
5 L9-5/1/C 2 L9-5/2/C 1 L9-5/3/C 1
6 L9-6/1/C 2 L9-6/2/C 1 L9-6/3/C 1
7 L9-7/1/C 2 L9-7/2/C 1 L9-7/3/C 1
8 L9-8/1/C 2 L9-8/2/C 1 L9-8/3/C 1
10 L9-10/1/C 2 L9-10/2/C 1 L9-10/3/C 1
13 L9-13/1/C 2 L9-13/2/C 1 L9-13/3/C 1
15 L9-15/1/C 2 L9-15/2/C 1 L9-15/3/C 1
16 L9-16/1/C 2 L9-16/2/C 1 L9-16/3/C 1
20 L9-20/1/C 2 L9-20/2/C 1 L9-20/3/C 1
25 L9-25/1/C 2 L9-25/2/C 1 L9-25/3/C 1
30 L9-30/1/C 2 L9-30/2/C 1 L9-30/3/C 1
32 L9-32/1/C 2 L9-32/2/C 1 L9-32/3/C 1
35 L9-35/1/C  2 L9-35/2/C  1 L9-35/3/C  1
40 L9-40/1/C  2 L9-40/2/C  1 L9-40/3/C  1
240 10
50 L9-50/1/C 2 L9-50/2/C 1 L9-50/3/C 1
60 L9-60/1/C 2 L9-60/2/C 1 L9-60/3/C 1
63 L9-63/1/C 2 L9-63/2/C 1 L9-63/3/C 1
L9 Miniature Circuit Breaker Features:
• UL-489 listed for Branch Circuit protection and CSA 22.2 No. 5.1 Approved
• Thermal magnetic protection
• Trip characteristic based on 40°C ambient for UL/CSA